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Tariff Notice No. 1983/198-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. Port No. 

H.O. 65176 

AK 24215 

H.O. 65169 
H.O. 65169 
H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 
H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 

H.O. 65169 

WN 681 

WN 676 

Tariff 
Item No. 

39.02.391 

39.07.599 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
85.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.63.029 

85.23.021 

Goods 

Supported and unsupported multi-printed 
PVC sheeting, for use in making shower­
curtains, handbag, and tablecloths 
Anoclamp jigging clamps, for use in 
anodizing 
Band W Manuel transfer printing press 
Collar forming press 
Conveyorised automatic fusing presses, 
"Elize", with drum sizes 600 mm, 850 mm, 
1200 mm, models; P-3066, P-3067 
Elize fusing presses, models P3069 and 
P3079 
Elize model, P-3071, SA fusing press 

_ Fusing presses, models; 
Band W rotafuse 
Reliant; 
M7 
M8 
Fusing presses Sanyo (Hashima) H.P. 
series 
Hashima model HP-SOOT rotary fusing 
press 
Hashima strai~t linear fusing presses and 
creasin~ machmes, for heat sealing fusible 
interlinmgs of cuffs, collars, waist bands, 
etc. 
Insta model 115 heat transfer presses for 
use only in the manufacture of garments 
Meyer automatic fusing presses, model 
APV-RT1215 and APV-RT2525 
Floating shaft couplings for transmitting 
power 
Interconnecting,lcommunication cable for 
IBM machines, peculiar to use for the 
transmission of electrical current between 
two or more units of an automatic data 
processing system 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Feee 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Feee 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Con-
cession 
Code 

208210B 

921244C 

112555K 
l l2583E 
l 12588F 

918734A 

917723L 

ll2634C 

112635A 
112636K 
920602H 

917115A 

922877 

92061F 

922987G 

922155H 

l 14236E 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Effective 

From I To* 

7/82 6/85 

11/82 3/85 

7/78 3/85 
7/78 9/85 
7/78 9/86 

4/82 9/86 

11/81 10/84 

7/78 9/85 

7/78 9/85 
7/78 9/85 
1/83 9/85 

10/81 12/84 

C9/82 9/85 

1/83 9/85 

10/82 9/85 

2/83 3/86 

11/79 9/86 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 17 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/199-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for withdrawal of approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined: 

Port 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

0013 

0013 

Applications Advertised 
Tariff Goods 
Item Tariff I 

Notice No. 

85.18.000 Electrical capacitors (other than power factor correction capacitors) 1983/143 

85.18.000 Power factor correction capacitors, other than those power factor cor- 1983/143 
rection capacitors up to and including 8.2 KV Ar (measured at 50 hz at 
400 V) exceeding 200 V but not exceeding 550 V 

Gazette 
No. 

122, 11 August 
1983, p. 2605 

122, 11 August 
1983, p.2605 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1983. 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


