## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 177

## Tariff Notice No. 1983/198-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
H.O.	65176	39.02.391	Supported and unsupported multi-printed PVC sheeting, for use in making shower- curtains, handbag, and tablecloths	Free		••	208210B	7/82	6/85
AK	24215	39.07.599	Anoclamp jigging clamps, for use in anodizing	Free	Free	99	921244C	11/82	3/85
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Band W Manuel transfer printing press	Free	Free	10	112555K	7/78	3/85
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Collar forming press	Free	Free	10	112583E	7/78	9/85
H.O.	65169	85.59.059	Conveyorised automatic fusing presses, "Elize", with drum sizes 600 mm, 850 mm, 1200 mm, models; P-3066, P-3067	Free	Free	10	112588F	7/78	9/86
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Elize fusing presses, models P3069 and P3079	Free	Free	10	918734A	4/82	9/86
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Elize model, P-3071, SA fusing press	Free	Free	10	917723L	11/81	10/84
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Fusing presses, models;	Free	Free	10			,
			Band W rotafuse Reliant;				112634C	7/78	9/85
			M7 M8				112635A 112636K	7/78 7/78	9/85 9/85
<b>H.O</b> .		84.59.059	Fusing presses Sanyo (Hashima) H.P. series	Free	Feee	10	920602H	1/83	9/85
	65169	84.59.059	Hashima model HP-800T rotary fusing press	Free	Free	10	917115A	10/81	12/84
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Hashima straight linear fusing presses and creasing machines, for heat sealing fusible interlinings of cuffs, collars, waist bands, etc.	Free	Free	10	922877	C9/82	9/85
<b>H.O</b> .	65169	84.59.059	Insta model 115 heat transfer presses for use only in the manufacture of garments	Feee	Free	10	92061F	1/83	9/85
H.O.	65169	84.59.059	Meyer automatic fusing presses, model APV-RT1215 and APV-RT2525	Free	Free	10	922987G	10/82	9/85
WN	681	84.63.029	Floating shaft couplings for transmitting power	Free	Free	10	922155H	2/83	3/86
WN	676	85,23.021	Interconnecting/communication cable for IBM machines, peculiar to use for the transmission of electrical current between two or more units of an automatic data processing system	Free			114236E	11/79	9/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

2

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for withdrawal of approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

		Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Port	Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
WN	0013	85.18.000	Electrical capacitors (other than power factor correction capacitors)	1983/143	122, 11 August 1983, p. 2605	
WN	0013	85.18.000	Power factor correction capacitors, other than those power factor correction capacitors up to and including $8.2 \text{ KVAr}$ (measured at 50 hz at 400 V) exceeding 200 V but not exceeding 550 V	1983/143	122, 11 August 1983, p. 2605	

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1983.

3